Regulations, 2011 and subsequentamendments thereto (“SEBI (SAST) Regulations”). 

1. Date 16" October, 2025 

2. Name ofthe Target Company (TC) SBEC SugarLimited 

3. Details of the Open Offer pertaining tothe TC Open offer for the acquisition of up to 1,23,90,009 (one crore twenty-three lakhs ninety thousand and nine only) 
fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company having face value of INR 10 each (Indian Rupees Ten only) 
(“Equity Shares”), representing 26.00% of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of INR 
21.19/- (Rupees Twenty One and Nineteen Paisa Only) inclusive of interest amount of T 11.19 (Rupees Eleven